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#1 100M HURDLES GIRLS U-15
Shania Sutherland Oasics

Hayley Richards  Oasics

#3 100M HURDLES GIRLS U-17

Kernisha Serapio
Jada Howe
Zekiya Waldron

Toco Titans
Qasic
Bishops

#5 60M GIRLS U-11 HI

Claudine Antoine N. Trackers

Peneil John

Cougars

Vanessa Stephens DPAC

Keziah Bentley =~ Unattached
Aalish Jones Oasic
Areiann Best Oasic
Sariah Marshal N. Trackers

#7 60M GIRLS U-11

Chelsea Regis S/A

Christian Alexis  Oasics
Sarah McKnight DPAC
Raniah Joseph Oasics
Aaliyah Hosten  Alpha
Akilah Jackson DPAC

#9 60M BOYS U-11

Devin Augustine PFNJ

Jadon Charles Oasics
K=Jeremiah Sinette N. Trackers
Micah Pasca Abilene

Jahi Marshall DPAC
Oshay George PFNJ
Antonio Smith DPAC

#11 60M GIRLS U-13

Tenisha Bristol Oasics
Jayda Williams N. Trackers
Keizel Vidale Hampton
Antonia Sealy PFNJ
Sherry Ann Felix ~ Striders
Naomi Heynood = Hampton
Shannon Alexis  Oasics

20.48
20.67

16.18
20.65
21.21

9.19
9.35
9.44
9.86
10.52
10.55
10.84

9.92
9.96
10.34
10.85
11.68
11.74

8.77
9.39
9.44
9.56
9.76
10.85
12.19

9.19
9.21
9.47
9.48
9.77
9.91
10.34

2013 Development Series
January 20™ January 2013
Ato Boldon Stadium

Balmain, Couva

TRACK EVENTS

#2 100M HURDLES BOYS U-15

Josiah Samuel Toco TAFAC
Aaron Best QOasic

Jonathan Shears  Toco TAFAC
Osia Roberts Toco TAFAC

19.63
20.74
23.91
24.46

#4 100M HURDLES BOYS U-17 & U-20

Jude Atwell
Victor Isaac
Brian Edwards

Unattached
Toco Titans
Qasic

#6 60M GIRLS U-11

Casandra Joseph
Arielle Dixon
Aliyah Duncan

Toco Titans
DPAC
Valencia

Octavia Cambridge Cougars

Leann Ameerali

QOasic

#38 60M BOYS U-11

Zuriel Edward
Jodan Pope
Peter Medina
Elijah Weekes
Christophe Clod
Daniel Solomon
Kyle Nessomo

PINJ
Cougars
QOasics
Cougars
PFNJ
DPAC
DPAC

#10 60M BOYS U-11

Elijah Simmons
Isaiah Gemon
Thomas Ackee
Stephen Guerra
Jordan Noel
Aaron Williams
Alvin Roberts
Aaron Theml

Simplex
Cougars
Alpha
DPAC
Cougars
Abilene
Hampton
Oasics

#12 60M GIRLS U-13

Drizzle Regis
Shania Gordon
Aaliyah Hercules
Aaliyah Henry
Akasha Jackson
Shantal Fraser

Oasics
Burnley
Qasics
Oasics
DPAC
Oasics

15.41
15.53
20.96

9.99

10.07
10.26
10.64
14.32

9.05
9.13
9.55
10.60
10.81
10.86
11.45

9.03
9.50
9.57
9.88
10.43
10.53
10.80
11.92

9.28
9.29
9.40
9.47
10.27
11.98



#13 60M GIRLS U-13
Kerliyah Greene  PFNIJ
Kizzie Vidale Hampton

Regina Haynes Oasics
Kerneil Waldron  Burnley
Afeisha Lucas Abilene
Aaliyah Jones Oasics

#15 60M BOYS U-13
Timothy Frederick PFNJ
Kaylon Thomson S/A
Malachi Lam PFNJ
Ariel Kerr Cougars
Avindale Smith  DPAC
Kyle Singnineau  Abilene
Martin Kappel Abilene

#17 60M GIRLS U-15
Akeera Esdelle PFNJ
Aquille St. Louis DPAC
Faith Fernando Hampton
Shantel Licorish ~ Bishops

Shirley Stapleton Cougars

#60M GORLS U-15

Shania Sutherland Oasics
Aleisha Amith DPAC
Christina Alexander PFNJ
Deja Howe Oasics

Iyana Doyle Bishops
Sherene Williams Hampton

#21 60M BOYS U-15
Ronaldo Moore  Abilene
lamiel Stephens ~ Hapmton
Kavame Durprey Oasics

Sarrim Solomon  Oasics
Shakir Edwards  Oasics
Andelle Hall Oasics
Oasyen Roberts ~ Toco

#23 60M GIRLS U-20
Patrina LaTouche Oaics

Candace Huggins Petrotrin
Latisha Huggins  Cougars
Jagla Howe Oasics
Dawnelle Paul Bishop
Ashley Jonsalves  Oasics
Chelsea Thompson Dovers
#25 60M MEN

Kevin Williams  D/Force
Jeron Emanis New Jets
Cordell Fortune ~ Penal A/C

9.04
9.10
9.18
9.51
9.60
10.17

8.40
8.46
8.623
8.627
9.19
9.21
9.89

8.41
8.45
8.80
8.92
9.07

8.80
8.94
9.02
9.05
9.16
9.42

7.84
8.27
8.44
8.84
9.07
9.12
10.18

8.63
8.76
8.93
9.35
9.39
9.43
9.60

7.46
7.58
7.73

#14 60M BOYS U-13

Joel Andrews DPAC
Terrel Balay N. Trackers
Kyle Bridgewater PFNJ
Kaylon Greene Abilene
Isaiah Weekes Cougars

Justin Armstrong  Abilene

#16 60M BOYS U-13

Shakeel John Concorde
Kadeem Thomas Oasics
Ryan Joseph Toco
Jabari Noel New Jets
Aaron Robert Abilene
Jahmarley Marshall DPAC

#18 60M GIRLS U-15

Kershel Mantyre

Judle Edmund
Jamalia Jones

Jermaine Francis
Shantelle Charles

Makeba Harris

Cougars
Bishops
Dovers
Oasics
Hamptons
Oasics

#20 60M BOYS U-15

Tyrell Edwards Toco Titans
Rondel Vance N. Trackers
David Legall Cougars
Kevon Julien Oasics

Josiah Samuel Toco TAFAC
Akeem Regis Oasics

#22 60 BOYS U-15

Adiell Colthrust ~ S/A
Javier Ellis Abilene
Jahi Hernandez Hampton
Kerdel Thomas Oasics
Aaron Best Oasics
Akeem Hosten Alpha
Johnatton Sheers  Toco

#24 60M GIRLS U-20

Aaliyah Telesbord PFNJ

Shirrell Ettianne ~ PFNJ
Tenisba Palmer Oasics
Mauricia Prieto PFNJ
Daniel David PFNJ
Deacia George Alpha
Tenisha Spencer  Dover

#26 60M MEN
Kevin Haynes TTDF
Sean Stafford Toco

Chad Richards Penal

8.62
8.67
8.68
9.15
9.21
9.87

8.60
9.24
9.43
9.56
9.66
10.07

8.64
9.03
9.06
9.11
9.22
9.79

8.00
8.26
8.29
8.58
8.79
11.64

7.32
8.27
8.39
8.69
9.02
9.07
10.18

7.59
7.83
8.26
8.31
8.44
8.45
9.25

7.07
7.21
7.24



Kyle Allsop Oasics

Ricardo Jadoo Qasics
Brian Edwards Oasics
Kwasi Rodney Oasics

Daniel Richardson Hampton

#27 60M MEN

Kern Alexis N. Trackers

Jevon Julien Oasics

Josiah Patrice Oasics

Nicholas Sookansingh Unattached
Aidan Sandy Alpha

Dane Sandy Alpha

Kerron Julien N. Trackers

Joel Smith PFNJ

#29 300M GIRLS U-15
Jodiah Mc Sween Abilene
Aquilla St. Louis DPAC
Shania Sutherland Oasics
Brittany Thomas DPAC

A keera Estelle PFNJ
Shawnika Barclay N. Trackers
Faith Fernando Hamptons

Octavia Cambridge Cougars

#31 300M BOYS U-15
Renaldo Moore Abilene
Dariell Bernard Dovers

David Legall Cougars
Javier Ellis Abilene
Renaldo Marshall Toco Titans
Kerdell Thomas  Oasics
Aaron Best QOasics
Isaiah Weekes Cougars

#33 300M GIRLS U-17
Kermisha Serapio Toco Titans
Nakita Paul Concorde
Kadisha Prescott  Concorde

Kernika Serapio ~ Toco Titans
Marina Joseph PFNJ
Chelsea Regis QOasics

#35 300M BOYS U-17

Tariou Dann Toco Titans
Kershiel King PFNJ
Garnet Antonie N. Trackers

Akeem Samuel Eastonians
Aaron Sylvester ~ Concorde
Kareem Martin Toco Tafaq

#38 300M WOMEN
Shirnell Etienne ~ PFNJ

7.81
7.97
8.04
8.09
8.78

7.077
7.080
7.16
7.33
7.42
7.44
7.45
7.80

43.30
44.02
4542
45.89
46.31
47.31
52.59
1:05.42

40.43
41.41
42.22
42.85
43.09
45.55
49.12
52.70

43.43
44.44
45.27
46.43
48.07
58.86

36.81
36.94
38.34
42.93
44.00
45.87

40.29

Joel Reid Hampton
Keenan Brisphair N. Trackers
Dexton Hazel PFNJ
Jamaal Greene Oasics
Gyasi Browne Oasics

#28 300M GIRLS U-15
Kershel McIntyre Cougars
Shaneece Francois N. Trackers

Shirley Stapleton Cougars

Maricia Peters Abilene
Anaisa Diaz DPAC

Christen Alexander PFNJ
Peneil John Cougars

#30 300M BOYS U-15
Rondell Vance N. Trackers
Tyrese Bernard DPAC
Avindale Smith DPAC
Shakir Edwards ~ Oasics
Ariel Kerr Cougars
Jordan Pope Cougars

Kyle Singuineau  Abilene

#32 300M GIRLS U-17

Jenea Spinks N. Trackers
Patrina La Touche Oasics
Michaela Neils Striders
Marisha Arthur ~ N. Trackers
Shania Charles Concorde

Dynecia Dairie Abilene
Latisha Huggins ~ Cougars

#34 300M BOYS U-17
Terry Frederick ~ PFNJ
Mark Baptiste DPAC
Jousha George PFNJ
Kareem Davidson Concorde

Maurie Nicholas Hampton
Timothy Langbon Simplex

#36 300M BOYS U-17

Joash Huggins Dovers
Derod Elcock Striders
Josah Huggins Dovers
Kenan Roseman  Striders
Jungle Cox Toco
#37 300M WOMEN

Romona Modeste N. Trackers
Kayelle Clarke Petrotrin PP
Ayanna Hutchinson Concorde
Onika Murray Simplex
Kerneil Phillip Simplex

7.38
7.40
7.54
7.60
7.80

43.40
44.96
45.62
46.61
46.86
48.17
1:19.34

41.85
45.10
48.38
48.49
50.90
52.77
52.97

41.55
43.14
43.82
44.11
45.77
49.81
54.35

36.95
38.60
39.20
40.27
41.83
45.74

38.58
39.25
40.64
42.90
1:02.73

39.80
40.93
41.53
42.88
44.24



Kadisha Francois Abilene
Kenisha Arthur N. Trackers
Mauricia Prieto PFNJ
Danielle David PFNJ
Nickeisha Theronlde  Abilene
#40 300M MEN

Ayodele Taffe Abilene
Jonathon Farinha  Abilene
Sherwin Jackson UWI
Keston Wickham Concorde
Shevon Holder Concorde
Yusaf Kenedie N. Trackers
Keston Black Dovers
Dujon Morris Concorde
#42 300M MEN

Amale Quashie PFNJ
Krsitian Farrwll ~ Abilene
Aaron Andrews S/A

Mark Asson Simplex
Che’ Hart Concorde
Jimmar Beckford Concorde
CJ Augustus Simplex
Xavier Williams  Dovers

#44 300M MEN

Niall Thomas Abilene
Johnathan Holder Concorde
Sd-Luke Springer Pet. PAP
Josiah Debisette ~ N. Trackers
Junior Blackwell Penal A/C
Jesse Burnley Simplex
#46 300M MEN

Jevon Matthew UWI
Sherman Kirk Concorde
Jared Thomas Concorde
Kerron Holder UWI
Shaquille Daniel ~ Penal
Saron Bonald Oasics
Abraham Kirk Simplex
Israel Knights Simplex

#48 4x100M U-11 MIXED

PFNJ
DPAC
QOasics

#49 4x100M U-13 MIXED

PFNJ
Oasics
Hampton
DPAC

40.52
43.03
44.00
44.36
47.28

34.56
34.68
36.30
37.66
40.15
40.16
40.29
41.08

35.17
35.23
36.28
36.58
37.01
38.93
39.03
40.74

35.26
36.40
36.65
37.44
37.69
39.13

35.03
35.54
37.18
37.38
37.79
38.67
40.00
40.62

1:04.34
1:05.81
1:07.77

57.27
58.82
1:00.38
1:00.64

Juwel Andrews DPAC

#39 300M WOMEN

Onika Murray Simplex
Sada Andrews S/A

Ayoka Cummings N. Trackers
Terrisa Mark Quantum
Dawnel Stafford  Concorde

Nyasha Waterman Oasics

#41 300M MEN
Otis Dyer
Rusean Barclay
Shomari John

Gershon Francois-Mark

Meaureba Pox
Kunta Kala
Dextron Hazel
Chad David

#43 300M MEN
Stefan Prince
Trevis Frederick
Kendell Perouza
Edwin Phillip

Simplex
N. Trackers
Concorde

Concorde
Nitro
PFNJ
Dovers

TTDF
Simplex

N. Trackers
Concorde

Nicholas Sookansingh  Penal A/C
Stephan Cadagan Pet. PAP

#45 300M MEN
Asa Gueverra
Moriba Morain
Theon Lewis
Kern Alexis
Kareem Moris
Hollis Coker
Cordelle Fortune
Kyle Allsop

Abilene
Simplex
Abilene

N. Trackers
Nitro
Simplex
Penal
Oasics

#47 1000M & WOMEN

Sterlin Paul

Cliffon Sylvester

N. Trackers
TTDF

Christopher Mitchell TTDF

Ashton Gill
Quincy Elliot
Daniel Elie
Donicia Antoine
Mickayla Ottley
Xuxa James

Cougars
TTDF
DPAC
Toco Titans
Toco Titans
Abilene

Concorde

47.17

40.57
40.96
41.15
41.67
42.98
44.48

34.41
34.52
35.24
36.54
37.18
37.29
39.10
41.16

35.11
35.14
35.17
35.80
36.98
37.82

34.26
3431
34.55
35.15
35.36
37.24
37.84
40.42

2:30.06
2:34.27
2:35.87
2:35.93
2:36.39
2:48.01
3:16.39
3:33.55
3:49.36

#50 4x100M BOYS U-17 and GIRLS U-17

Qasics
Oasics

5431
57.56

#51 4x100M BOYS U-15 & GIRLS U-17




Abilene ‘B’
Abilene ‘A’
Oaiscs

#52 4x100M MEN
Alpha
Abilene
Alpha ‘B’
Oasics ‘B’
Penal AC
Oasics ‘A’
Per PAP

#54 150M GIRLS U-13

Faith Tinto Toco Titans
Tenisha Bristol Oasics
Jayela Williams  N. Trackers

Sherry ann Felix ~ Striders
Shannon Alexis  Oasics
Chelsea Regis S/A
Octavia Cambridge Cougars
Areiann Best Oasics

#56 150M BOYS U-13
Timothy Frederick PFNJ
Shakeel John Concorde
Joel Andrews DPAC
Ariel Kerr Cougars
Terrel Balay N. Trackers
Mishak Peters Valencia
Aaron Williams  Abilene

#58 150M BOYS U-13
Kaylon Thomson S/A
Malachi Lam PFNJ
Kyle Bridgewater PFNJ
Avandale Smith  DPAC
Martin Kappel Abilene
Micah Pasea Abilene
Jaydon Charles QOasics

#60 150M GIRLS U-15
Cardeisha Danzel PFNJ
Shantel Licorish  Oasics
Shirley Stapleton Cougars
Adeisha Smith DPAC
Christina Alexander PFNJ
Shantelle Charles Hampton
Makeba Harria Oasics

#62 150M BOYS U-15

Daniel Henandez DPAC
Rondell Vance N. Trackers
Javier Elice Abilene

1:01.52
1:01.92
1:06.35

42.29
42.49
45.06
45.20
45.22
49.84
50.39

21.04
21.47
21.77
22.59
23.61
24.12
25.69
25.80

19.09
19.75
20.04
20.17
20.94
23.35
24.56

19.56
20.34
20.74
22.00
22.82
23.03
23.23

20.50
20.70
20.72
20.91
21.25
21.53
23.56

18.22
18.70
18.86

Abilene
Oasics

DPAC

QOasics

Toco TAFAC
Hampton

#53 150M GIRLS U-13
Shaneece Francois N. Trackers

Aaliyah Wilson  Toco Titans
Kerliyah Greene  PFNJ
Drizzle Regis S/A
Aaliyah Jones Oasics

#55 150M GIRLS U-13
Shawnika Barclay N. Trackers
Claudine Antione N. Trackers

Shania Gordon Burnley
Antonia Sealy PFNJ
Peneil John Cougars
Cassandra Joseph Toco Titans
Christian Alexis ~ Oasics
Aaliyah Duncan  Valencia

#57 150M BOYS U-13
Kerdeen Thomas Oasics

Isaiah Weekes Cougars

Jabari Noel PFNJ

Justin Armstrong  Abilene
Jawaad Abdulwudud Toco Titans
Aaron Robert Abilene

Peter Medina QOasics

Daniel Peters Valencia

#59 150M GIRLS U-15
Tershel Mc Intyre Cougars
Brittany Thomas DPAC
Faith Fernando Hampton
Kernisha Huggins PAP
Maricia Peters Abilene

Juelle Edmund Bishops

#61 150M GIRLS U-15
Akeera Esdelle PFNJ
Aquilla St. Louuis DPAC

Jamila Jones Dovers
Deja Howe Oasics
Lyana Doyle Bishops

Sherene Williams Hamptons

#63 150M BOYS U-15

Adel Colthrust S/A

Tyrell Edwards ~ Toco Titans
Ronaldo Moore  Abilene

5391
55.50
55.52
56.47
57.63
57.80

19.97
21.06
21.17
22.34
24.12

20.52
21.43
21.72
22.56
23.10
23.25
23.36
2542

21.56
22.08
22.44
22.71
22.95
22.96
24.08
24.77

19.70
20.48
20.60
20.80
20.98
22.30

19.20
19.21
20.75
20.89
21.31
21.76

16.43
17.23
17.51



David Legall
Darielle Bernand
Tamiel Stephens
Tarrel Solomon
Andelle Hall

Cougars
Dovers
Hamptons
Oasics
QOasics

#64 150M GIRLS U-17

Jenea Spinks
Nikita Paul
Machela Neils

N. Trackers
Concorde
Striders

Durelle Baldeosingh Toco

Jada Howe
Dawrelle Paul

Oasics
Bishops

#66 150M GIRLS U-17

Shania Charles
Patrina LaTouche
Kernika Waldron
Marina Joseph

Concorde
Oasics
Burnley
PFNJ

Chelsea Thompson Dovers

Ashley Gonslaves
Chelsea Reid

Oasics
Qasics

#68 150M BOYS U-17

Josiah Patrice
Kerron Julien
Mark Baptiste
Richardo Jadoo
Trevon Scott
Kenan Roseman
Akeem Samuel

Oasics

N. Trackers
DPAC
Oasics
Simplex
Striders
Eastonians

#70 15S0M WOMEN

Kamaria Durand
Aaliyah Telesford
Kadisha Francois
Jeselle Baptiste
Mauricia Prieto
Tenesha Palmer

Simplex
PFNJ
Abilene
Alpha
PFNIJ
Oasics

Nickeisha Therondle Abilene

Haldah Palmer

#72 150M MEN
Kevin Haynes
Gervias Ford
Wynston Lacroix
Chad Richards
Calvin Huggins
Dwayne Sandy
Tymael Mitchell
Elroy Serapio

#74 150M MEN

Qasics

TTDF
Abilene
Alpha

Penal
Petrotrin PAP
Alpha

Oasics

Toco Titans

18.96
19.18
20.31
20.67
21.12

18.08
18.40
18.66
21.06
21.64
22.12

19.38
19.60
20.15
20.73
21.81
22.71
23.87

16.55
17.27
17.54
17.92
18.12
18.72
18.76

17.64
17.77
18.32
19.17
19.23
19.55
20.05
21.16

15.83
16.13
16.28
16.46
17.00
17.20
17.52
17.81

Kerdell Thomas
Isaiah Fraser
Tyrese Bernard
Aaron Best
Shakir Edwards

Oasics
Concorde
DPAC
QOasics
Oasics

#65 150M GIRLS U-17

Kadesh Prescott
Karisa Thomas
Alisha St. Louis

Concorde
Qasics
DPAC

Sarah Joy De Freitas Bishops

#67 150M BOYS U-17

Terry Frederick
Joash Huggins
Kareen Davidson
Shyhiern Moore
Nicholas Drayton
Mauria Nicholas
Kwasi Rodney
Garnet Antoine

PFNJ
Dovers
Concorde
PFNJ
DPAC
Hampton
QOasics

N. Trackers

#69 15S0M WOMEN

Kaydle Clarke
Remona Modeste

PAP
N. Trackers

Ayanna Hutchinson Concorde

Shirnell Effienne
Ayoka Cummings
Keyshon Marshall
Tenisha Spencer

#71 150M MEN
Tacuma Sterling
Abdon Joseph
Mark Asson
Keenan Bispham
Abraham Kirk
Learie Peters
Terrence Skinner

#13 150M MEN
Decland Mclean
Aaron Andrews
Rusean Barslay

Nicholas Sookansingh  Unattached

Andrew Holder
Kevin Williams
Cordelle Fortune
Jamal Green

#75 150M MEN
Micah Ballantyne
Casey Kistow
Keston Wicham

PFNJ

N. Trackers
Toco TAFAC
Dovers

Alpha
Simplex
Simplex

N. Trackers
Simplex
Masters
Masters

Simplex
S/A
N. Trackers

Alpha
TTDF
Penal

QOasics

Alpha
TTDF
Concorde

1991
20.07
20.79
21.06
21.33

19.02
19.18
19.36
19.60

16.50
17.06
17.09
17.74
17.96
18.43
18.43
39.94

17.59
17.66
17.90
18.09
18.11
20.47
20.88

16.05
16.68
16.69
16.72
18.17
20.11
20.15

16.39
16.69
16.73
16.77
17.24
17.36
17.57
17.79

16.49
16.87
16.91



Jevon Julien Oasics
Ilya Carrington Alpha
Shaquille Daniel ~ Penal
Anton Roberts PFNJ
Junior Blackwell ~ Penal
Toriance Samuel  Simplex

#76 150M MEN

Amale Quahsie PFNJ
Tyler Francis Alpha
Kern Chase Abilene
Jimmor Beckford Concorde
Shevon Holder Concorde
Daniel Richardson Hampton

#78 600M WOMEN

Elia Nero N. Trackers
Donicia Antoine  Toco Titans
Mickeyla Ottley ~ Toco Titans

Anaisa Diaz DPAC
Elisha Hood-Boyce Concorde
Anisa Samuel Burnley

16.84
16.92
17.20
17.23
17.53
17.67

16.24
16.42
17.27
17.69
18.02
20.89

1:40.57
1:45.91
1:51.01
1:52.40
1:58.53
2:09.73

Jeron Emanis PFNJ
Xarerri Williams  Dovers
Keron Mesan PAP
Chad Le Davis Dovers

#77 150M MEN
Chad Richards Penal
Joel Reid Hampton
Azel Blackman  Alpha
Kerron St Louis  TTDF
Dexton Hazel PFNJ
Keston Blackman Dovers

Dujor Morris Concorde
Josh Calliste PAP
#79 600M MEN

Jereem Richards  Abilene
Jehue Gordon Memphis
Kareem Morris Nitro

Kyle Stanley N. Trackers
Bradley Lawerence Concorde
David Herbert Alpha
Kendell Peronza  N. Trackers
Yusaf Kenedie N. Trackers
Renaldo Marshall Toco Titans
Kareem Martin Toco Titans
Ibrahim Cornwell Toco Titans

17.45
18.21
18.49
19.52

16.60
16.64
16.84
16.92
17.53
17.78
17.93
19.21

1:18.83
1:18.87
1:22.07
1:22.93
1:26.69
1:28.65
1:32.40
1:32.86
1:32.86
1:51.28
2:05.14



